
Collaborative Regional Procurement Workshop 2011

# Title First Name Last Name Company/Country E-mail Address

1 Miss Millicent Hughes Accountant General's�Department, Jamaica agdmhughes@cwjamaica.com

2 Mrs. Yvette Harriot Accountant General's�Department, Jamaica yvette.harriott@mof.gov.jm

3 Mrs. Kathleen Rogers Anguila kathleen.rogers@gov.ai

4 Miss Sherry-Ann Crooks Bank of Jamaica sherry-ann.crooks@boj.org.jm

5 Miss Marcia Atkinson Bureau of  Standard�Jamaica matkinson@bsj.org.jm

6 Mr. Rohan Anderson Bureau of  Standard�Jamaica randerson@bsj.org.jm

7 Dr. Deborah Arti Phoelsingh, MPA Cabinet of the Vice President, Suriname arti.phoelsingh@vicepresident.gov.sr

8 Mr. Ivor Carryl CARICOM ivorc@csmeunit.org

9 Mr. Bevan Narinesingh CARICOM Secretariat bnarinesingh@caricom.org

10 Mrs. Lindorna Brade CARICOM Secretariat bradel@gov.ms

11 Ms. Dinorah Balthazar CARICOM Secretariat dbalthazar@caricom.org

12 Mrs. Sharlene Shillingford McKlmon CARICOM Secretariat shillingford@gmail.com

13 Mrs. Desiree Field-Ridley CARICOM Secretariat smsp@caricom.org

14 Miss Tessa Cumberbatch CARICOM Secretariat tessacumberbatch@hotmail.com

15 Mr. Mark Silins CARTAC msilins@imf.org
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16 Mr. Neil Smith Cayman Islands nsmith@gov.vg

17 Mr. Ronnie Dunn Cayman Islands ronnie.dunn@gov.ky

18 Mrs. Janice Worell

Central Purchasing Department

Ministry of Finance

Barbados worrellja@gob.bb

19 Mr. Trevor Williams Central Purchasing Unit, Turks & Caicos Islands williams.treve@yahoo.com

20 Miss Aurora Lara ChileCompra Aurora.Lara@chilecompra.cl

21 Mr. Wayne Brown Clarendon Parish Council, Jamaica waynestpbrown72@gmail.com

22 Mr. John Wilkins Commonwealth Sectariat j.wilkins@commonwealth.int

23 Mrs. Marcel Holder-Robinson Commonwealth Sectariat m.holder-robinson@commonwealth.int

24 Miss Veniana Qalo Commonwealth Sectariat v.qalo@commonwealth.int

25 Miss Angela Russo Consip Italy angela.russo@tesoro.it

26 Miss Margaret Rose CPI rosem@caribbeanprocurementinstitute.com

27 Mr. Douglas Edwards Fiscal Services Limited, Jamaica deedwards@fsl.org.jm

28 Mrs. Fern Townsend Fiscal Services Limited, Jamaica ftownsend@fsl.org.jm

29 Mr. Richard Panton Fiscal Services Limited, Jamaica rpanton@fsl.org.jm

30 Mr. Clzudio Reyes FLACSO, Chile claudio.reyes@flacso.cl

31 Mr. Xavier Munroe Hanover Parish Council, Jamaica hanoverpc@mlge.gov.jm
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32 Miss Evett Stone Hanover Parish Council, Jamaica hanoverpc@mlge.gov.jm

33 Miss Janel James Housing Agency of�Jamaica janel.james@hajl.gov.jm

34 Mr. David McDermontt IGS david.mcdermont@intgov.com

35 Mr. Carlos Tessore Inter-American Development Bank ctessore@iadb.org

36 Mr. Daniel Sanchez Inter-American Development Bank danielsa@iadb.org

37 Mr. Joel Korn Inter-American Development Bank joelk@iadb.org

38 Miss Leslie Harper Inter-American Development Bank leslieha@iadb.org

39 Miss Magda Theodate Inter-American Development Bank magdat@iadb.org

40 Mr. Roy Parahoo Inter-American Development Bank royp@iadb.org

41 Mr Ancile Brewster Inter-American Development Bank, Jamaica ancileb@iadb.org

42 Miss Valerie Robert International Development Law Organization (IDLO) vrobert@idlo.int

43 Mrs. Jacene Richards Harris Jamaica Civil Aviation�Authority officemgt@jcaa.com

44 Miss Scarlette Gillings Jamaica Social Investment Fund scarlette.gillings@jsif.org

45 Miss Yvonne Fredrick Jamaica Social Investment Fund yvonne_des@cwjamaica.com

46 Miss Sharon Sweeney Jamaica Urban Transit�Company Limited, Jamaica ssweeney@jutc.com.jm

47 Miss Anmarie Thomas Kingston & St.Andrew�Corporation, Jamaica anmariethomas@gmail.com
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48 Mrs. Samanthi de Mel Management Institute for�National Development sdemel@mind.edu.jm

49 Mrs. Suzette Livermore-East Management Institute for�National Development seast@mind.edu.jm

50 Mr. Conroy Barnes Manchester Parish �Council, Jamaica cbarnes@mpcouncil.gov.jm

51 Miss Chevannese Ricketts Ministry of Agriculture and�Fisheries, Jamaica chevric17@yahoo.com

52 Miss Calora Bryan Ministry of Agriculture and�Fisheries, Jamaica cpbryan@moa.gov.jm

53 Miss Lorna Green Ministry of Agriculture and�Fisheries, Jamaica lmgreen@moa.gov.jm

54 Miss Patricia Small Ministry of Agriculture and�Fisheries, Jamaica pesmall@moa.gov.jm

55 Mrs. Paulette Lyons-Dodd Ministry of Agriculture and�Fisheries, Jamaica pmlyons-dodd@moa.gov.jm

56 Mrs. Audrey Sewell Ministry of Education, Jamaica audrey.sewell@moe.gov.jm

57 Mr. Leon Fraser Ministry of Education, Jamaica leon.fraser@moey.gov.jm

58 Ms. Margaret Roudette Ministry of Employment, Trade, Industry & Diaspora Affairs, Dominica mroudette@hotmail.com

59 Miss Hillary Alexander Ministry of Energy & Mining, Jamaica halexander@mem.gov.jm

60 Mr. Denis Miller Ministry of Energy�and Mining, Jamaica dmiller@mem.gov.jm

61 Miss Shanique Graham Ministry of Energy�and Mining, Jamaica sgraham@mem.gov.jm

62 Dr. Thomas Samuel Ministry of External Affairs, International Trade & Investment, St. Lucia tsamuel@gosl.gov.le

63 Mrs. Althea Stennett-Francis Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica althea.francis@mof.gov.jm
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64 Mrs. Annalice Williams Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica annalice.christianwilliams@mof.gov.jm

65 Hon. Arthur Williams Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica arthur.williams@mof.gov.jm

66 Mr. David Thomas Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica david.thomas@mof.gov.jm

67 Miss Ericka Fearon Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica ericka.fearon@mof.gov.jm

68 Dr. Wesley Hughes Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica finsec@mof.gov.jm

69 Mrs. Hope Blake Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica hope.blake@mof.gov.jm

70 Mrs. Jacqueline Walters Thompson Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica jacqueline.waltersthompson@mof.gov.jm

71 Miss Janet Mitchell Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica janet.mitchell@mof.gov.jm

72 Miss Kimone Allen Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica kimone.allen@mof.gov.jm

73 Miss Nadine Wilkins Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica nadine.wilkins@mof.gov.jm

74 Miss Sarah-Jean Thomas-Riley Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica sarah-jean.riley@mof.gov.jm

75 Mrs. Shirley Gayle Sinclair Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica shirley.gayle@mof.gov.jm

76 Miss Suzette Ricketts Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Jamaica suzette.ricketts@mof.gov.jm

77 Mr. Lawrence Brady Ministry of Finance Project Management & Procurement Office, Bermuda lbrady@gov.bm

78 Mr. Andrew Gittens Ministry of Finance, Barbados andrew.gittens@spu.gov.bb

79 Mr. Artemio Osorio Ministry of Finance, Belmopan, Belize artemeio.osorro@mof.gov.bz
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80 Mr. Terrence Victor Ministry of Finance, Grenada terrence.victor@gov.gd

81 Miss Cheryl Mathurin Ministry of Finance, St. Lucia chmathurin@gosl.gov.lc

82 Mr. Anthony Jean Ministry of Finance, St. Lucia djean@gosl.gov.lc

83 Dr. Shaam Harnam Ministry of Finance, Suriname shaamharnam@yahoo.com

84 Miss Indrani Rampersad Ministry of Finance, Trinidad & Tobago indrani_rampersad_2000@yahoo.com

85 Miss Marlene Juman Ministry of Finance, Trinidad & Tobago marlene_juman@yahoo.com

86 Mr. Agard Evans Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Foreign Trade, Barbados aevans@foreign.gov.bb

87 Mr. Richard Reid Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Foreign Trade, Belize dier251@hotmail.com

88 Mr. Deon Williams Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Foreign Trade, Jamaica deonwill8@gmail.com

89 Mr. Junior Mahon Ministry of Foreign Trade & Exp. Dev., Grenada junior.mahon@gov.gd

90 Miss Aneesha Allie Ministry of Foreign Trade & International Cooperation, Guyana aallie@moftic.gov.gy

91 Miss Nadia Adams Ministry of Health, Jamaica adamsn@moh.gov.jm

92 Miss Kadian Birch Ministry of Health, Jamaica birchk@moh.gov.jm

93 Ms. Patricia Samuels Ministry of Health, Jamaica samuelsp@moh.gov.jm

94 Mrs. Marlene Ellis Ministry of Industry, Investment & Commerce, Jamaica mellis@miic.gov.jm

95 Mrs. Yvette Sutherland-Reid Ministry of Industry, Investment & Commerce, Jamaica yreid@miic.gov.jm
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96 Miss Marsha Richards Ministry of National Security�Jamaica Constabulary Force marsha.richards@jcf.gov.jm

97 Miss Thomasina Hassel Ministry of Public Works, Bermuda tehassell@gov.bm

98 Miss Rena Warner Ministry of Sustainable Development, St. Kitts & Nevis warner.rena@gmail.com

99 Miss Evelyn Redway Ministry of Tourism, Jamaica evelynredway@mot.gov.jm

100 Miss Sophia Cummings Ministry of Tourism, Jamaica sophia.cummings@mot.gov.jm

101 Mr. Neville Alexander Ministry of Trade & Industry, Trinidad & Tobago alexanderne@gov.tt

102 Mr. Ronnie Guiste Ministry of Trade, Dominica rfguiste@hotmail.com

103 Miss Kariyma Baltimore Ministry of Trade, Industry & Commerce, Antigua & Barbuda kariyma.baltimore@gmail.com

104 Mr. Cuthbert Hyman Ministry of Transport & Works, Jamaica chyman@mtw.gov.jm

105 Dr. Alwin Hales Ministry of Transport & Works, Jamaica ps@mtw.gov.jm

106 Mrs. Sandra Burrell-Ewan Ministry of Water & Housing, Jamaica ewansandra@yahoo.com

107 Mr. Franklyn Thomas Ministry of Water & Housing, Jamaica franklin.thomas@mwh.gov.jm

108 Mr. William Alfred Ryan Montserrat ryana@gov.ms

109 Mr. Raymond McIntyre National Contracts Commission, Jamaica apec1@cwjamaica.com

110 Mr Asif Lattimore National Housing Trust asiflattimore@nht.gov.jm

111 Miss Donna Johnson-Fowler National Land Agency, Jamaica donna.fowler@nla.gov.jm
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112 Mr. Marlon Plunkett National Land Agency, Jamaica marlon.plunkett@nla.gov.jm

113 Mrs. Stacey Coore-Leslie National Land Agency, Jamaica stacey.leslie@nla.gov.jm

114 Mr. Ainsworth Buckeridge North East Regional�Health Authority, Jamaica ainsworth.buckeridge@nerha.com

115 Ms. Delores Francis OECS Secretariat dfrancis@oecs.org

116 Mrs Jean Fairclough Office of the Cabinet, Jamaica jean.fairclough@cabinet.gov.jm

117 Mrs. Michelle Ricketts-Bailey Office of the Cabinet, Jamaica michelle.ricketts@cabinet.gov.jm

118 Mrs. Migie Lee-Saulas Office of the Cabinet, Jamaica migie.lee-saulas@cabinet.gov.jm

119 Mrs. Rackeal Hart-Thompson Office of the Contractor General, Jamaica rhartthompson@ocg.gov.jm

120 Mrs. Nova Barnett Office of the Utilities�Regualtions, Jamaica nbarnett@our.org.jm

121 Mrs. Olive Oakley Office of the Utilities�Regualtions, Jamaica ooakley@our.org.jm

122 Mr. Peter Johnson Office of the Utilities�Regualtions, Jamaica pjohnson@our.org.jm

123 Miss Helena Fonseca Organisation of American States, Washington DC hfonseca@oas.org

124 Mr. Miguel Porrua Organisation of American States, Washington DC mporrua@oas.org

125 Miss Patrice Pratt Harrison OTN pfpratt@cwjamaica.com

126 Mr. Adrian Chin Petroleum Corporation of�Jamaica adrian.chin@pcj.com

127 Mrs. Flora Garth Port Authority of Jamaica�Management fgarth@portjam.com
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128 Mr. Javier Davila Secretariat of Public Works, Mexico jdavila@funcionpublica.gob.mx

129 Miss Nicole Parchment Sonmay Enterprise, Jamaica coleashouse@yahoo.com

130 Miss Melesia Parchment Sonmay Enterprise, Jamaica sais_box@hotmail.com

131 Mrs. Sonia Witter Rickards Sonmay Enterprise, Jamaica sonmay3@yahoo.com

132 Ms. Annika Andrews-Sappleton South East Regional Health Authority/�KSA Public Health Authority�Jamaica asappleton@hotmail.com

133 Ms. Althea Matthews St. Catherine Parish Council, Jamaica matthewsalthea@yahoo.com

134 Mr. David Parkes St. Elizabeth Parish Council, Jamaica davparklc@yahoo.com

135 Mr. Errol Lebert St. Elizabeth Parish Council, Jamaica egrlebert@yahoo.com

136 Miss Tracy Reynolds St. Elizabeth Parish Council, Jamaica tracerey@yahoo.com

137 Mr. Rayon Craig St. Joseph's Hospital, Jamaica rcraig.sjh@cwjamaica.com

138 Mr. Michael McLeod St. Thomas Parish Council, Jamaica michaelmcleod@cinjamaica.com

139 Miss Nadine Kirlew St. Thomas Parish Council, Jamaica npkirlew@yahoo.com

140 Mr. Jorge Claro The International Procurement Institute (INPRI) jclaro@inpri.org

141 Mr. Julian Thompson Tourism Product�Development Co. Ltd., Jamaica juliant@tpdco.org

142 Miss Kamesha Woodhouse Transport Authority of�Jamaica kameshawoodhouse@ta.org.jm

143 Miss Natricia Francis Transport Authority of�Jamaica natricia.francis@ta.org.jm
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144 Mr. Joel Merchant Treasury Department, Antigua & Barbuda joel.c.merchant@gmail.com

145 Mrs. Donna Delancy Treasury Department, Bahamas donnadelancy@bahamas.gov.bs

146 Miss Caroline Nicholas UNCITRAL caroline-nicholas@uncitral.org

147 Mrs. Dennise Haldane University of Technology�Jamaica dhaldane@utech.edu.jm

148 Mr. Gabriel Bezchinsky UNSAM gabriel@bezchinsky.com

149 Mr. Guillermo Rozenwurcel UNSAM grozenwurcel@gmail.com

150 Mr. Reginald Cornwall Urban Development�Corporation rjcornwall@hotmail.com

151 Mr. Vaughn Beckford Urban Development�Corporation vbeckford@udcja.com

152 Mrs. Cecile Maragh Urban Development�Corporation, Jamaica cmaragh@udcja.com

153 Miss Tameika Bonnick Urban Development�Corporation, Jamaica tbonnick@udcja.com

154 Mr. Anthony Smikle Western Regional Health�Authority, Jamaica anthony.smikle@wrha.gov.jm

155 Mrs. Ulit Wright Westmoreland Parish Council, Jamaica ulit.wright@yahoo.com
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